
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017293-2025 

Planning

Training and Development Partner - The Hive, Multi-
Purpose Amenity Facility

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017293
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050856 
Published 28 April 2025, 1:01pm

Scope 

Description

DP World the owner and operator of London Gateway Port Limited is seeking
Expressions of Interest from companies, organizations and consortiums interested in
acting as a partner and umbrella organization to manage, add-value, act as a focal point
and coordinate the identified training, education and development needs at the facility
(and potentially at other identified locations). It is anticipated that the successful partner
will enter a 3-year contract with DP World, with the option for an extension of a further 2
years.

Interest notifications should include details and experience of the potential partner and
outline commentary on their proposed delivery methodology, needs expectations,
commissioning model and financial arrangements.

Shortlisted parties will then be invited to a meeting to discuss further the proposed
partnership.

It is DP Worlds expectation that a preferred partner will be identified by September so that
plans for the first year of operation can be made in advance of opening of the facility in

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017293-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017293-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

April 2026.

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 2 April 2029

Possible extension to 1 April 2031

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

It is anticipated that the successful partner will enter a 3-year contract with DP World, with
the option for an extension of a further 2 years.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

1 July 2025

Enquiry deadline

1 September 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

16 September 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/redwood/supplier-registration/register-supplie
r/register-supplier-verification?id=FIFYpJqSoI/wWWCVBWXOv3JIG0AwVEEqvPV5VgkA
KJ9EDsR2zv/oxRNBKA==

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/redwood/supplier-registration/register-supplier/register-supplier-verification?id=FIFYpJqSoI/wWWCVBWXOv3JIG0AwVEEqvPV5VgkAKJ9EDsR2zv/oxRNBKA==
https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/redwood/supplier-registration/register-supplier/register-supplier-verification?id=FIFYpJqSoI/wWWCVBWXOv3JIG0AwVEEqvPV5VgkAKJ9EDsR2zv/oxRNBKA==
https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/redwood/supplier-registration/register-supplier/register-supplier-verification?id=FIFYpJqSoI/wWWCVBWXOv3JIG0AwVEEqvPV5VgkAKJ9EDsR2zv/oxRNBKA==


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Utilities

Documents 

Associated tender documents

DP World Hive Training Partner EOI.pdf

Contracting authority 

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

Companies House: 04341592

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-842


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWY-9334-MHJV

No 1 London Gateway

Stanford-le-hope

SS17 9DY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Oluchi Nwaiwu

Telephone: +44 7990566247

Email: oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Website: https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway

Region: UKH32 - Thurrock

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com
https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	DP World Hive Training Partner EOI.pdf

	Contracting authority
	LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED


		2025-08-28T04:56:05+0100
	TCPDF




